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Industrial Cooperatives

932, Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
Bhri K. N, Tiwary:
Shri M. Rampure:
8hri Mohammed Koya:

Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have finalised guidelines to develop industrial cooperatives in the light of the report of the second working group on industrial Cooperatives headed by Shri
B. P. Patel;

(b) whether Government have considered the working group's main recommendations, with special reference to the pattern of Government assistance; and
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Mining Lease for Coal in M.P,

933. Shri Vidya Charan Shukia:
Dr. Chandrabhan Singh:
Shri Parashar:

Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavaiya:

Shri Chandak:

Shri Wadiwa:

Shri J. P, Jyotishl:

Shrl Daji:

Shri R. 8, Tiwary:

Shri Bade:

Shri U. M. Trivedi:

Shri Shiva Dutt Upadhyaya:

Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1820 on the 10th September, 1965 and state the reasons for not accepting the proposal of the Government of Madhya Pradesh for the grant of a mining lease for coal over some areas in Madhya Pradesh in favour of the Madhya Pradesh State Mining Corporation?

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): According to present assessment of coal demand there is no need to open any new non-coking coal mineg in Madhya Pradesh during 4th Plan period as the mining projects already under implementation and those approved in the current Plan period will be able to take care of the demand for non-coking coal for this period. In view of the above, the recommendation of the State Government for the grant of a mining leasc for coal in Bakahi and Bakahg villages in Sohagpur tehsil in favour of the Madhya Pradesh State Mining Corporation was

(c) whether the suggested admini strative measures for strengthening the industrial cooperatives have been found acceptable?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Indusiry and Supply (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) to (¢). A statement has been laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-5191|65).

not P

Mineral Surveys in M.P,

934. Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:
Shri Harl Vishnu Kamath:
Dr. Chandrabhan Singh:
Bhri Parashar:

Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavalya:
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Shri Chandak:

Shri J. P. Jyotishi:

Shri Daji:

Shri Wadiwa:

Shri R. S. Tiwary:

Shri Bade:

Shri Shiva Dutt Upadhyaya:
Shri U. M, Trivedi:

Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
495 on the 2Tth  August, 1965 and state:

{u) whether the proposals for investigation work in respect of certain mineral surveys in Madhya Pradesh fexcepting Ruigarh and Narsinghpur) have since heen considered by Government;

(b} whethey Government have ac-
vepted the same; and

te) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): (a) Suggestiong for investigation of certain areas including parts of Shahdol, Surguda, Jhabua, Shivpuri, Guna, Gwalior, Hoshangabad, Sagar, Dewas, Seoni. Mandla, Damch, Balaghat, Jabalpur, Chindwaru, Raisen and Morana wvre received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh., Background information and details of location of mineralised zopes in respcct of these arcas is being collected from the State Government. A decision regarding geological investigation of these areas will be taken on receipt of this information.

ib} and (¢). Do not arise,

Salem-Bangalore Rail Line

935. Shri Linga Reddy: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

ta) when the construction of the Salem-Bangalore Railway Line was taken up,

tbj when the same will be completed; and

(c) the tota! cost involved therein?

KARTIKA 28, 1887 (SAKA)
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The Depu§®Minister in the Ministry of Rallways (Shri Sham Nath):
. - —
tu) Construction of this line was sane-
tioned in February, 1962.

(b) The line is expected to be ready by December, 1068,

{r) The project is estimated to cost about Rs. B85 crores.
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